## 502659185 01/30/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2705792

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |   |   | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |                |  |
|--|---|---|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |   |   | ASSIGNMENT   |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY  | DATA  |   |  |                |  |
|  |   | N   | Name   | Execution Date |  |
| STEFANOS L SAKELLARIDES  |   |   |  | 12/27/2013     |  |
| GORDON VINCENT SHARPS JR   |   |   |  | 01/02/2014     |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY D  | ATA   |   |  |                |  |
| Name:  | TORAY PLASTICS (AMERICA)                                      |   |  |                |  |
| Street Address:  | 50 BELVER AVENUE  |   |  |                |  |
| City:  | NORTH KINGSSTOWN  |   |  |                |  |
| State/Country:   | RHODE ISLAND  |   |  |                |  |
|  |   |   |  |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER  | 1   |   | Number   |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER  | S Total: 1  |   |  |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number:   | S Total: 1  | 141453  |  |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER  | S Total: 1  | 141453  |  |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:  | S Total: 1  Type  DATA  (703)                                 | )770-79   | 901  |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:   | DATA (703)  | )770-79<br>7707900  | 901<br>0   |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:  | DATA (703) 7037   | )770-79<br>7707900<br>CKET_IP                                 | 901<br>P@PILLSBURYLAW.COM  |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:  | DATA  (703) 7037 DOC  se sent via US Ma                       | )770-79<br>7707900<br>CKET_IP                                 | 901<br>0   |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will & Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:                  | DATA  (703) 7037 DOC  De sent via US Ma  PILL P.O.            | )770-79<br>7707900<br>CKET_IP<br>ail when<br>.SBURY<br>BOX 15 | 354  901 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91   |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name:                                  | DATA  (703) 7037 DOC  De sent via US Ma  PILL P.O.            | )770-79<br>7707900<br>CKET_IP<br>ail when<br>.SBURY<br>BOX 15 | DO1 DOP @PILLSBURYLAW.COM The email attempt is unsuccessful.   |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will & Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:                  | DATA  (703) 7037 DOC 96 sent via US Ma PILL P.O. MCL          | )770-79<br>7707900<br>CKET_IP<br>ail when<br>.SBURY<br>BOX 15 | 354  901 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91   |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA  (703) 7037 DOC De sent via US Ma PILL P.O. MCL  NUMBER: | )770-79<br>7707900<br>CKET_IP<br>ail when<br>.SBURY<br>BOX 15 | 2001 P@PILLSBURYLAW.COM the email attempt is unsuccessful. Y, WINTHROP, SHAW AND PITTMAN LL 500 PIRGINIA 22102 |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:  | DATA  (703) 7037 DOC De sent via US Ma PILL P.O. MCL  NUMBER: | )770-79<br>7707900<br>CKET_IP<br>ail when<br>.SBURY<br>BOX 15 | 354  901 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91 91   |                |  |

PATENT REEL: 032093 FRAME: 0049

source=Signed\_Assignment\_for\_Toray\_Plastics-America\_035531-0428593#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: PCT Application

By: Company

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### ASSIGNORS:

#### Stefanos L. SAKELLARIDES

940 Quaker Lane East Greenwich, Rhode Island 02818 United States of America Citizenship: USA

## Gordon Vincent Sharps, Jr.

11 Meghan Lane North Kingstown, Rhode Island 02852 United States of America Citizenship: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

### ASSIGNEE:

## TORAY PLASTICS (AMERICA), INC.

50 Belver Avenue North Kingstown, Rhode Island 02852 United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# ADDITION OF NON-REACTIVE UV ABSORBERS DURING POLYESTER SYNTHESIS

and which is found in U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 14/145,354 filed 12/31/13, and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and/or any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 12/27/13

Stefanos L. Sakellarides

Date:

Górdon Vincent Sharps, Jr.